“yes” but only if we showed an increase of
1000 members across the conference for
2007, and only if we showed an increase of
246 professions of faith for 2007. We lost
100 members for the year — not good. We
had 2,031 professions of faith, good but not
good enough. Three hundred and six (306)
of our churches had professions of faith.
Four hundred (400) did not. We did not
meet the challenge. It’s sad. Not only would
we have had an increase, but I was offered
an additional incentive of $2,000 for mis-
sions if I actually appeared as Spiderman.